
100 M.LL. MASCULí
26 CT85 ADRIAN MOTA SOTO ESP 6/11/2005 JA Sabadell
22 CT28679 ALBERT BADIA ROSSICH ESP 15/5/2003 CA Granollers
28 CL10542 DIEGO GUILLERMO MOYA RUDY ESP 13/6/2010 CA Nou Barris
30 CT3056 DYLAN BEN-AHMED AREVALO AND 1/2/2004 Andorra At.
27 CT23604 GABRIEL ESCOBEDO ROSADO ESP 1/3/1999 CA Nou Barris
29 CT27739 GUILLEM ARDERIU VILANOVA AND 17/2/2002 Andorra At.
24 CAT-3727033-A-N-s GUIM TURRO BORONAT ESP 17/1/2009 UA Terrassa
20 CAT-3742956-A-N-s HUGO JULES SAIZ SANTOLARIA ESP 31/1/2005 CA Tarragona
18 CL5268 JANQUEL ESTEVE NUÑEZ DE ARENAS ESP 18/9/2007 Avinent Manresa
23 CAT-3820195-A-T-s LUKAS ZIMMERMANN GER 7/1/1996 UA Terrassa
17 CT2857 MATHIEU DUNAND FRA 25/11/1998 Avinent Manresa
25 CT717 MAX PEULA MARIN ESP 17/6/2007 JA Sabadell
32 CL27585 ORIOL PUJOL IGLESIAS ESP 28/6/2002 CA Vic
31 CAT-3818944-A-T-s PAU SANCHEZ PORTA ESP 23/10/2004 CA Vic
19 CT1465 VICTOR JIMENEZ GARCIA ESP 25/5/2008 CA Tarragona
21 CL7361 XAVIER SUROS PI ESP 30/8/2005 CA Granollers

400 M.LL. MASCULí
27 CT682 AHMAD OUBARI MAR 28/1/1990 CA Nou Barris
24 CAT-3692762-A-T-s ALBERT ENRIQUE AMADAS ESP 23/11/2005 UA Terrassa
21 CT279 ALEIX MAINAR HERRERA ESP 20/1/2006 CA Granollers
31 CT2185 ASHRAF GADO IDDRISU ESP 9/5/2008 CA Vic
17 CT211 BIEL CIRUJEDA SERRA ESP 1/10/2006 Avinent Manresa
29 CT1922 DANEL HERRERO BILBAO ESP 29/5/1995 Andorra At.
30 CT561 ELOI VILELLA ESCOLANO AND 14/6/2004 Andorra At.
22 CL92948 ISARN TRILLA GEORGES ESP 14/7/2007 CA Granollers
20 CAT-3742962-A-N-s JOAN MARTORELL ESCOBAR ESP 22/3/2007 CA Tarragona
26 CT2866 MARC CARRILLO MAGDALENO ESP 9/1/2009 JA Sabadell
32 CL8334 MIQUEL ROSAURA PADROS ESP 7/12/1978 CA Vic
25 CT29664 ORIOL HORNE MIMO ESP 1/10/2004 JA Sabadell
18 CT29684 ORIOL VERGES PIZARRO ESP 7/2/2004 Avinent Manresa
19 CT438 POL AIXALA GUIU ESP 4/12/2004 CA Tarragona
23 CAT-3729330-A-T-s RUBEN NAVARRO GARCIA ESP 30/10/2007 UA Terrassa
28 CT2403 SERGIO RUBIO POLO ESP 20/7/2008 CA Nou Barris

1500 M.LL. MASCULí
18 CL12565 ADRIA CASO CLOSA ESP 24/11/2009 Avinent Manresa
23 CT509 ALFONSO PAJARES CHAVARRI ESP 28/6/2004 UA Terrassa
28 CAT-3776474-A-T-s ESTEBAN DEL CAMPO SIERRA ESP 28/11/2006 CA Nou Barris
32 CT61 FERRAN PUJOL SALVANS ESP 21/5/2008 CA Vic
29 CAT-3738474-A-N-s IGNASI LAFARGA GARCIA ESP 10/7/2000 Andorra At.
26 CT29661 MARTI MOLINS RALLO ESP 24/2/2005 JA Sabadell
24 CAT-3722954-A-T-s MIQUEL CARAZO RAMIREZ ESP 25/9/2005 UA Terrassa
17 CT29830 NIL FRIAS ROSELLO ESP 5/3/2005 Avinent Manresa
20 CAT-3723223-A-T-s OSCAR GOMEZ CARBALLO ESP 17/11/1976 CA Tarragona
27 CL12862 PAU ALCAZAR PERDOMO ESP 18/6/2002 CA Nou Barris
21 CT29669 PAU PORTET MIRAS ESP 6/5/2005 CA Granollers
22 CT29638 POL FERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ ESP 15/6/2004 CA Granollers
25 CT846 POL MOLINS RALLO ESP 8/2/2007 JA Sabadell
31 CT2898 ROGER PONT FABRÉ ESP 11/3/2007 CA Vic
30 CAT-3736862-A-N-s VICTOR GARCIA VIVO ESP 27/11/1994 Andorra At.
19 CAT-3754232-A-N-s XAVIER ROS BORRELL ESP 19/5/1998 CA Tarragona
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3000 M.LL. MASCULí
24 CT1547 ADRIA BOYANO REQUENA ESP 10/6/2008 UA Terrassa
31 CL13535 ALEIX FABREGAS GRAÑON ESP 23/7/1986 CA Vic
29 CT19324 CARLES GOMEZ LOZANO AND 21/2/1994 Andorra At.
26 CT546 DANIEL TERUEL MARTINEZ ESP 1/12/2009 JA Sabadell
30 CT958 FRANCESC CARMONA PARADA AND 2/11/1984 Andorra At.
22 CAT-3723210-A-T-p IKER PRADOS MOLINA ESP 30/8/2006 CA Granollers
32 CAT-3686913-A-T-s JORDI MORAGAS FORCADA ESP 10/8/2003 CA Vic
20 CT4 JULIO LEON CID ESP 12/10/1974 CA Tarragona
25 CT810 LLUIS QUILES BLASCO ESP 23/7/2007 JA Sabadell
21 CT1834 MIQUEL PEDROSA PALAZÓN ESP 4/5/2005 CA Granollers
27 CT17423 NELSON MIRANDA NEIRA ESP 19/6/1991 CA Nou Barris
18 CAT-3755741-A-N-s Nicolas Michael-Lenclos FRA 7/3/2006 Avinent Manresa
23 CAT-3729321-A-N-s PABLO CARNERO RODRIGUEZ ESP 4/6/1994 UA Terrassa
28 CT840 RUBEN ELICES MARTIN ESP 3/11/2006 CA Nou Barris
19 CAT-3743015-A-N-s XAVIER RODRIGUEZ ESCUDE ESP 28/3/2008 CA Tarragona
17 CT29833 YASSIN L'AZIRI AKHRIF ESP 7/6/2004 Avinent Manresa

110 M.T. MASCULí
22 CT25788 ADRIA ROS SALAMERO ESP 6/6/2001 CA Granollers
32 CT774 ALEIX AGUDO COMELLAS ESP 12/1/2009 CA Vic
29 CAT-3790419-A-T-s Axel Amigó Bosch AND 30/8/2008 Andorra At.
17 CT28489 BIEL DIAZ BASULLAS ESP 20/8/2003 Avinent Manresa
18 CT2856 CLEMENT DARQUES FRA 12/6/2004 Avinent Manresa
20 CAT-3742954-A-N-s DIDAC RIOS MESEGUER ESP 19/4/1985 CA Tarragona
26 CAT-3786882-A-N-s Éber Seguí Franco ESP 28/12/2006 JA Sabadell
24 CT1358 ERIC UVIÑA SEGURA ESP 1/12/2004 UA Terrassa
27 CL73262 HECTOR MURADAY RODRIGUEZ ESP 29/3/2005 CA Nou Barris
19 CAT-3791853-A-T-s JAN SANS RIOLA ESP 23/10/1998 CA Tarragona
23 CL27537 JOAN GONZALEZ MEDINA ESP 9/6/2002 UA Terrassa
31 CL87221 JOAN PAJAROLS SANTANERA ESP 4/5/2008 CA Vic
28 CL84130 NICOLAS POMBO ALDANA ESP 7/9/2009 CA Nou Barris
30 CT1405 POL HERREROS SOLA AND 19/8/2005 Andorra At.
21 CT2248 ROGER CHOUACHOUA VALLS ESP 16/8/2008 CA Granollers
25 CT26942 ROGER MARTINEZ LOPEZ ESP 17/3/2003 JA Sabadell

5000 M.M. MASCULí
26 CL15304 ALFREDO BIANCHI BLEDA ESP 3/9/1997 JA Sabadell
18 CT12758 DAVID CERVELLO ESPAÑOL ESP 22/2/1977 Avinent Manresa
19 CL15201 FERNANDO FLORES MONTES ESP 17/6/1969 CA Tarragona
20 CL241 GABRIEL MOLET PETIT ESP 2/10/1969 CA Tarragona
29 CT14945 GUILLEM PEREZ ALFRANCA ESP 26/10/1983 Andorra At.
28 CT9688 JOSEP ALFONS CAZURRA BASTE ESP 9/11/1966 CA Nou Barris
27 CT14283 LUIS ABADIAS PALACIN ESP 30/12/1959 CA Nou Barris
32 CL91193 MARC BOIX PONS ESP 19/6/2011 CA Vic
22 CAT-3782457-A-N-s MARIO VIÑAS PICAZO ESP 22/5/1996 CA Granollers
23 CL84835 ORIOL ENRIQUE AMADAS ESP 17/9/2010 UA Terrassa
31 CT779 PAU CALVERAS FERRER ESP 22/7/2009 CA Vic
21 CAT-3821109-A-T-s SEBASTIAN VIÑAS NIETO ESP 7/8/1959 CA Granollers
25 CAT-3734426-A-N-s SERGIO EZQUERRO CERVERO ESP 25/2/1976 JA Sabadell
17 CAT-3745372-A-N-s URIEN FERNANDEZ GALIÑANES ESP 25/5/2006 Avinent Manresa
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TRIPLE SALT MASCULí
21 CT926 ALBERT JAEN GALERA ESP 17/7/2004 CA Granollers
29 CAT-3738500-A-N-s AMINE ETTALYDY BOUKHALLOUF ESP 29/3/2004 Andorra At.
19 CL11323 DAVID FERNANDEZ PINEDA ESP 18/6/2010 CA Tarragona
32 CL17206 DESTINY OKEN ADESOKU ESP 15/10/2008 CA Vic
17 CT28723 GERARD ACIN SALA ESP 5/6/1993 Avinent Manresa
22 CT2962 GUILLERMO GARCIA-DIE POLO ESP 16/12/1988 CA Granollers
20 CL11325 IKER FUENTES PUESTA ESP 18/6/2011 CA Tarragona
31 CAT-3755814-A-T-s ISRAEL FERRON MARTINEZ ESP 24/3/2001 CA Vic
18 CT257 JOAN HOMS SELGA ESP 19/4/2006 Avinent Manresa
24 CAT-3707525-A-N-s MARC ENRIQUE AMADAS ESP 22/2/2008 UA Terrassa
23 CAT-3759626-A-T-s MARC RAMOS BRAVO ESP 27/11/2007 UA Terrassa
30 CAT-3738464-A-N-s MOHAMMED MAHFUZ IDDRISU HAMIDU ESP 7/8/2006 Andorra At.
26 CT1473 NIL CAVERO GRAELL ESP 12/1/2007 JA Sabadell
25 CAT-3724348-A-N-s PAU CAPARROS MONTERO ESP 27/1/2007 JA Sabadell
27 CL11625 UNAI MORALES MARTIN ESP 28/5/2010 CA Nou Barris

ALÇADA MASCULí
26 CL72776 ARAN SERRANO MORALES ESP 11/3/2004 JA Sabadell
22 CAT-3818413-A-T-s ARNAU ZEBERIO DASCA ESP 23/7/2007 CA Granollers
25 CL664 BERNAT PEREZ DEL CUETO ESP 26/3/2006 JA Sabadell
21 CT27869 GERARD GIRBAU LOPEZ ESP 20/4/2002 CA Granollers
31 CL22383 GUILLEM PINYOL CASTANY ESP 29/11/1998 CA Vic
19 CAT-3723257-A-T-s IGNASI FERNANDEZ JEREZ ESP 25/9/2003 CA Tarragona
27 CT21102 JEFFREY DOST NED 10/8/1971 CA Nou Barris
28 CL81692 JULIUS GONZALO HABA ESP 26/8/2010 CA Nou Barris
20 CT1186 LLUC SUBIROS BRASERO ESP 6/1/2007 CA Tarragona
17 CAT-3745318-A-N-s LLUIS TOLEDO SANCHEZ ESP 9/11/2002 Avinent Manresa
23 CAT-3707661-A-T-s LUCAS MARTIN PINA ESP 17/2/2009 UA Terrassa
30 CT2377 LUKE AAEN GBR 26/7/2007 Andorra At.
29 CT17683 MIQUEL VILCHEZ VENDRELL AND 7/12/1993 Andorra At.
32 CT775 OT HERNANDEZ PUJOL ESP 4/1/2008 CA Vic
18 CT23497 SALVADOR AMELLA LOPEZ ESP 25/6/1970 Avinent Manresa

DISC MASCULí
19 CAT-3742940-A-N-s ADRIA SERRES PARDINES ESP 12/9/1983 CA Tarragona
22 CT2963 ALEIX SOLEY ARNAU ESP 15/3/1988 CA Granollers
21 CT25884 ALEX DURAN MARTIN ESP 24/2/2004 CA Granollers
31 CL26266 CARLES MARTINEZ SALVANS ESP 2/3/2001 CA Vic
26 CT18010 DANIEL BALATEU PAÑOS ESP 7/5/1993 JA Sabadell
20 CT2370 ENRIC RAMON GUIM DOMENECH ESP 20/7/1973 CA Tarragona
29 CAT-3738570-A-N-s JESUS CASTILLO PATIÑO ESP 5/8/1993 Andorra At.
25 CL14558 JESUS EMANUEL RODRIGUEZ JORQUERA ESP 27/8/2000 JA Sabadell
32 CAT-3755775-A-T-s MARC GARRIGA MOLINA ESP 7/10/2001 CA Vic
17 FV-3745344-A-T-s NESTOR RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ ESP 15/1/1999 Avinent Manresa
30 CT21606 PABLO VERDEGUER MOMOT ESP 8/5/1997 Andorra At.
18 CT27416 PAU SANTANACH PINTOR ESP 16/7/2002 Avinent Manresa
28 CT24738 POL ALBARRAN SANCHEZ ESP 13/1/2001 CA Nou Barris
27 CT16003 SEBASTIAN BERENGUI REALES ESP 16/9/1977 CA Nou Barris
24 CT2720 VICTOR RUEDA MOLINA ESP 24/12/2005 UA Terrassa
23 CAT-3782406-A-T-s YAGO LOZANO BARROETA ESP 3/4/2003 UA Terrassa
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MARTELL MASCULí
17 CT35 ANTONI JIMENEZ GARCIA ESP 14/1/2001 Avinent Manresa
18 CT28487 BIEL SALAS SAMSO ESP 3/4/2003 Avinent Manresa
19 CAT-3787482-A-N-s DANIEL COLLAR CASTELAO ESP 31/3/1998 CA Tarragona
21 CL15842 DANIEL MOYANO ESTAUN ESP 19/1/1998 CA Granollers
29 CT20654 DAVID BOFILL GARVI ESP 8/5/1997 Andorra At.
26 CL22906 DAVID HERRERO MORENO ESP 1/4/2000 JA Sabadell
31 CL23026 ENRIC MARTINEZ SALVANS ESP 27/2/1999 CA Vic
20 CT2171 FRANCESC FERRANDO MOLINA ESP 28/5/1987 CA Tarragona
22 CL27558 GERARD RAGA BATLLE ESP 20/11/2002 CA Granollers
24 CT1480 ISAAC MILLO VALLS ESP 18/5/2007 UA Terrassa
23 CT1404 IVAN GONZALEZ ALBALA ESP 24/6/1992 UA Terrassa
25 CT5671 JOSEP GABARRO ROSELL ESP 31/3/1978 JA Sabadell
32 CL8678 JOSEP SANTANERA ORTEGA ESP 25/6/1977 CA Vic
30 CT2379 ORIOL CERDA CASSI AND 10/3/2005 Andorra At.
28 CL16611 OSCAR SALGUERO RUBIA ESP 24/3/1978 CA Nou Barris
27 CL16932 YOUSSEF KOUAH EL HAOUFI ESP 14/4/1991 CA Nou Barris

4X100 MASCULí
CAT-3785869-A-T-s Arnau Sola Guirado AND 1/7/2004 Andorra At.

CT3056 DYLAN BEN-AHMED AREVALO AND 1/2/2004 Andorra At.
CT27739 GUILLEM ARDERIU VILANOVA AND 17/2/2002 Andorra At.
CT16145 MIQUEL DE SA GOMES AND 6/7/1990 Andorra At.
CT28489 BIEL DIAZ BASULLAS ESP 20/8/2003 Avinent Manresa
CL5268 JANQUEL ESTEVE NUÑEZ DE ARENAS ESP 18/9/2007 Avinent Manresa
CT2857 MATHIEU DUNAND FRA 25/11/1998 Avinent Manresa
CT885 NIL TRULLS TARRADELLAS ESP 7/2/2007 Avinent Manresa

CL85898 ABUBAKAR MALIK SANNEH DELGADO ESP 28/3/2010 CA Granollers
CT28679 ALBERT BADIA ROSSICH ESP 15/5/2003 CA Granollers
CT21587 CARLOS MATIAS DANIELUK SCOTTO ESP 9/6/1978 CA Granollers
CL7361 XAVIER SUROS PI ESP 30/8/2005 CA Granollers
CT682 AHMAD OUBARI MAR 28/1/1990 CA Nou Barris

CT23604 GABRIEL ESCOBEDO ROSADO ESP 1/3/1999 CA Nou Barris
CL84130 NICOLAS POMBO ALDANA ESP 7/9/2009 CA Nou Barris
CT2403 SERGIO RUBIO POLO ESP 20/7/2008 CA Nou Barris

CAT-3742956-A-N-s HUGO JULES SAIZ SANTOLARIA ESP 31/1/2005 CA Tarragona
CAT-3791853-A-T-s JAN SANS RIOLA ESP 23/10/1998 CA Tarragona

CL854 UNAI OLAYA MINGUEZ ESP 27/7/2009 CA Tarragona
CT1465 VICTOR JIMENEZ GARCIA ESP 25/5/2008 CA Tarragona
CL17206 DESTINY OKEN ADESOKU ESP 15/10/2008 CA Vic
CL87221 JOAN PAJAROLS SANTANERA ESP 4/5/2008 CA Vic
CL27585 ORIOL PUJOL IGLESIAS ESP 28/6/2002 CA Vic

CAT-3818944-A-T-s PAU SANCHEZ PORTA ESP 23/10/2004 CA Vic
CT85 ADRIAN MOTA SOTO ESP 6/11/2005 JA Sabadell

CT1911 JAN MONSERRAT JONCH ESP 1/3/2008 JA Sabadell
CT717 MAX PEULA MARIN ESP 17/6/2007 JA Sabadell

CT26942 ROGER MARTINEZ LOPEZ ESP 17/3/2003 JA Sabadell
CAT-3727033-A-N-s GUIM TURRO BORONAT ESP 17/1/2009 UA Terrassa
CAT-3820195-A-T-s LUKAS ZIMMERMANN GER 7/1/1996 UA Terrassa
CAT-3759626-A-T-s MARC RAMOS BRAVO ESP 27/11/2007 UA Terrassa

CT2416 MANUEL VAZQUEZ EPREZ ESP 10/05/2008 UA Terrassa
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100 M.LL. FEMENÍ
21 CAT-3722998-A-N-s ALBA GRAU SUBIRATS ESP 27/9/1996 CA Granollers
27 CL11287 ALEKSA OLANO ONOFRE ESP 2/9/2009 CA Nou Barris
29 CAT-3738470-A-N-s CARLA GALLARDO BORIS ESP 18/1/2008 Andorra At.
28 CAT-3820449-A-T-s EDITH OSARU ESP 11/4/2009 CA Nou Barris
32 CL6166 ELIA GALLART CODINACH ESP 30/6/2009 CA Vic
17 CAT-3745282-A-N-s ERICKA BADEAU MASERAS FARRE ESP 4/7/2005 Avinent Manresa
26 CT533 FATOUMATA DIALLO CONDE ESP 26/10/2006 JA Sabadell
30 CT2329 JANA RODRIGUEZ PRATS AND 13/2/2007 Andorra At.
24 CAT-3727102-A-N-s LAIA PONS TORRES ESP 9/4/2005 UA Terrassa
20 CT2176 MARIA ANTONIETTA SALAZAR ITA 3/1/2006 CA Tarragona
18 IB15643 MARIA QUETGLAS PONCELL ESP 9/5/1995 Avinent Manresa
23 CAT-3776437-A-T-s MARTA GIRONES CASTELLA ESP 16/4/1998 UA Terrassa
22 CL571 MARTINA VENTURA DE PEDRO ESP 5/10/2011 CA Granollers
19 CAT-3742994-A-N-s NOA ANTON PATERNA ESP 20/1/2010 CA Tarragona
31 CT3058 NURIA SANCHEZ SISTRACHS ESP 8/2/2006 CA Vic
25 CT3092 YAMKE DIABY KABA ESP 21/7/2009 JA Sabadell

400 M.LL FEMENÍ
22 CL92489 ABRIL FERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ ESP 7/7/2006 CA Granollers
26 CL3274 ADA VIDAL GONZALEZ ESP 29/8/2001 JA Sabadell
23 CAT-3782056-A-T-s AINA CARMONA ARQUILLO ESP 4/11/2009 UA Terrassa
24 CAT-3729286-A-N-s ANNE CRESPO UTRERA ESP 1/1/2009 UA Terrassa
20 CT152 CLAUDIA MIR CASELLAS ESP 2/8/2003 CA Tarragona
27 CL29105 CRISTINA DURAN ESTEVEZ ESP 14/2/2003 CA Nou Barris
30 CT1463 CRISTINA MARTINS PATRICIO AND 1/6/2004 Andorra At.
31 CT782 ÈLIA VAL PASCUET ESP 3/11/2008 CA Vic
25 CL14144 FANTA TRAORE SIDIBE ESP 6/11/2008 JA Sabadell
28 CL65213 IRENE EGIDO HARO ESP 22/6/2007 CA Nou Barris
29 CT2331 JANA HERREROS SOLÀ AND 11/3/2009 Andorra At.
18 CT28756 MARIA SALABERT PIÑERO ESP 12/12/2003 Avinent Manresa
21 CT1513 MARTINA GARCIA SANTAREN ESP 4/5/2007 CA Granollers
17 CT23633 MERITXELL TARRAGO CLOP ESP 13/1/2001 Avinent Manresa
19 CT1467 MIREIA REDONDO MENDOZA ESP 10/6/2008 CA Tarragona
32 CT1664 XENIA MONTANES PAIROT ESP 23/7/2008 CA Vic

1500 M.LL. FEMENÍ
30 CT660 AINA CINCA BONS AND 24/2/1999 Andorra At.
29 CAT-3738446-A-N-s ANNA ARTERO FERNANDEZ ESP 14/11/2006 Andorra At.
21 CT26644 CAMILA ITATI DANIELUK BORGET ESP 2/11/2001 CA Granollers
19 CAT-3742953-A-N-s CLARA ORTIZ DE LANDAZURI ONTOSO ESP 4/12/2009 CA Tarragona
24 CT2811 DANIELA MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ ESP 10/6/2003 UA Terrassa
31 CT1433 EMMA GARCIA GARCIA ESP 9/7/2008 CA Vic
32 CT26642 ENCARNA NUÑEZ MESA ESP 21/3/1978 CA Vic
28 CT26650 FLORENCE JOCELYNE BERTHOLET FRA 5/2/1979 CA Nou Barris
26 CAT-3762638-A-T-s GALA VENTURA RODRÍGUEZ ESP 26/6/2009 JA Sabadell
20 CAT-3742959-A-N-s IRIS GARRIDO GARCIA ESP 15/12/2008 CA Tarragona
23 CAT-3774671-A-T-s ISABEL VILAR ANTON ESP 2/12/2008 UA Terrassa
22 CL29332 JULIA CROUS LOPEZ ESP 29/12/2003 CA Granollers
25 CT1809 LAIA CUERVO NOGUERA ESP 28/4/2004 JA Sabadell
17 CT17630 MARINA GUERRERO PUIGDEVALL ESP 29/5/1994 Avinent Manresa
27 CT17460 OLGA ALVAREZ RUBIO ESP 26/11/1970 CA Nou Barris
18 CAT-3757263-A-N-s OLIVIA LOPEZ MAZORRIAGA ESP 31/3/2008 Avinent Manresa
1 NA-15046 RAQUEL ECHEVERRIA SAN MARTIN ESP 5/10/2000 FC Barcelona
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3000 M.LL. FEMENÍ
22 CT28470 ARIADNA CODO MOLINS ESP 23/2/2004 CA Granollers
25 CL91476 BERTA GALAN CAPDEVILA ESP 11/9/2010 JA Sabadell
19 CT27282 CARLA GONZALEZ CARRILLO ESP 5/6/2003 CA Tarragona
23 CAT-3707683-A-T-s CLAUDIA MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ ESP 3/8/1997 UA Terrassa
20 CL78440 CRISTINA INIESTA ACERA ESP 27/2/2004 CA Tarragona
31 CT14011 ELENA CONGOST MOHEDANO ESP 20/9/1987 CA Vic
18 CL17443 EMMA CODINA SALDAÑA ESP 9/7/2007 Avinent Manresa
27 CT3034 HELENA DIEZ REDECILLAS ESP 6/7/2004 CA Nou Barris
30 CAT-3684069-A-N-s JEANNE MARIANNE DOMINIQUE CROS AND 27/3/1997 Andorra At.
29 CAT-3796870-A-N-s JESSICA ANNE MARTIN ESP 1/10/1992 Andorra At.
24 CT499 JOANA MINGUET PARÉS ESP 17/5/2004 UA Terrassa
17 CAT-3756572-A-N-s LAURA VILCHEZ SEQUERA ESP 9/3/1986 Avinent Manresa
26 CT29470 MARIONA ASTALS VAQUER ESP 18/4/2002 JA Sabadell
21 CAT-3729048-A-N-s MERCE SANCHEZ OLLER ESP 23/5/2002 CA Granollers
28 CL29111 MERITXELL SANCHEZ MARTINEZ ESP 27/6/2003 CA Nou Barris
32 CT2344 QUERALT SAÑAS CAPDEVILA ESP 11/3/2011 CA Vic

100 M.T. FEMENÍ
30 CT1520 ALBA VIÑALS CALIXTO AND 1/12/2007 Andorra At.
22 CL551 DANIELA SANZ LOS HUERTOS ESP 15/12/2009 CA Granollers
27 CAT-3820108-A-T-s ENOLA GALOIS FRA 21/3/2005 CA Nou Barris
29 CT2328 ETNA POU OLIVE AND 10/3/2009 Andorra At.
26 CT1534 IRENE NUGOR DE LA CRUZ ESP 27/8/2005 JA Sabadell
18 CT889 LAIA OLMEDO FORNELL ESP 3/8/2004 Avinent Manresa
25 CT28237 LAURA DELGADO DE TORRES SALA ESP 17/3/2004 JA Sabadell
23 CT1129 MARTINA MIQUEL FOLCH ESP 11/12/2004 UA Terrassa
17 CT1960 MERCE JUNYENT RIBALTA ESP 8/5/2008 Avinent Manresa
19 CT23556 MIREIA LOPEZ URBANO ESP 7/12/2000 CA Tarragona
24 CL80902 NEREA MUÑOZ TORNER ESP 3/5/2006 UA Terrassa
31 CT3048 NURIA CRUSELLAS VALL·LLOSADA ESP 12/3/2006 CA Vic
28 CL10703 PAOLA GUENAGA RAMOS ESP 28/12/2007 CA Nou Barris
20 CT1468 SILVIA VICENTE NAVARRETE ESP 31/7/2007 CA Tarragona
32 CT768 VINYET GELMA GARROSET ESP 18/7/2008 CA Vic
21 CL6075 YASMIN ROBLES GIMENO ESP 7/8/2007 CA Granollers

LLARGADA FEMENÍ
17 CT23629 ANNA CABRERA RIUDOR ESP 19/3/2001 Avinent Manresa
22 CAT-3782412-A-T-s BERTA GARRETA BELIO ESP 31/8/2011 CA Granollers
28 CL4279 CARLA COLINAS SALGADO ESP 14/10/2009 CA Nou Barris
18 CT1491 CARLA ROVIRA OBIOLS ESP 27/11/2008 Avinent Manresa
31 CL95459 ELIA CANUDAS COLL ESP 21/10/2006 CA Vic
29 CAT-3748973-A-N-s GIANNA SERRANO CAMPS ESP 14/8/2008 Andorra At.
26 CL87247 INGRID MOLINS RALLO ESP 17/2/2010 JA Sabadell
23 CT1200 JANA FRANCH SERRANO ESP 23/5/2011 UA Terrassa
24 CT3067 LAIA MORERA ARGILES ESP 18/3/2011 UA Terrassa
27 CT650 LAURA ESCAMILLA GONZALEZ ESP 18/5/2005 CA Nou Barris
19 CAT-3754208-A-T-s NATALIA SANCHEZ ALVAREZ ESP 28/5/2005 CA Tarragona
30 CT2180 NOA GODOY RIBA ESP 28/1/2009 Andorra At.
25 CAT-3733037-A-N-s NOA MEMBRIVE VAZQUEZ ESP 3/10/2006 JA Sabadell
20 CL90841 NORA MONTOLIO AMARO ESP 5/2/2010 CA Tarragona
32 CT1662 QUERALT ARANDA BOU ESP 30/12/2008 CA Vic
21 CL3155 SIRA MASFERRER ABARCA ESP 23/4/2011 CA Granollers
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PERXA FEMENÍ
20 CAT-3754025-A-T-s ALICIA VAZQUEZ DOMINGO ESP 9/10/1999 CA Tarragona
31 CT69 BERTA BOADAS CLAPERA ESP 24/4/2008 CA Vic
25 CAT-3724508-A-N-s ESTHER DOBON PELEGRIN ESP 19/4/2002 JA Sabadell
26 CL922 IRENE ESCOBAR MONISTROL ESP 30/12/2009 JA Sabadell
32 CAT-3755511-A-T-s IRIS JULIAN REBOLLO ESP 28/11/2004 CA Vic
21 CT2184 JANA UZÑATE GARCIA ESP 2/1/2008 CA Granollers
28 CT2929 JULIA FLISEK BECERRIL ESP 11/2/2009 CA Nou Barris
17 CT17368 LAURA CLEMENTE MARTI ESP 24/1/1994 Avinent Manresa
23 CAT-3788179-A-T-s LAURA PUIG SOLER ESP 20/7/2009 UA Terrassa
24 CT563 LEYRE HERNANDEZ HERRERO ESP 4/10/2011 UA Terrassa
30 CT2323 MARIA GOMEZ CABEZA AND 3/2/1998 Andorra At.
29 CAT-3738459-A-N-s ONA CLA FERRERES ESP 17/9/2009 Andorra At.
18 CAT-3768627-A-N-s ONA DALMAU CLOTET ESP 16/5/2008 Avinent Manresa
19 CAT-3743010-A-N-s ONA SANSA GARCIA ESP 31/5/2010 CA Tarragona
22 CAT-3782424-A-T-s SOFIA DE LA TORRE GOMEZ ESP 12/11/2002 CA Granollers
27 CAT-3776467-A-T-s VICTORIA SANMARTIN CERRATO ESP 9/9/2002 CA Nou Barris

PES FEMENÍ
32 CT2040 AINA GOST ARGEMI ESP 14/11/2008 CA Vic
30 CT2322 DOLÇA FAJARDO CASANOVA AND 9/9/1996 Andorra At.
29 CT23509 ELISA VERDEGUER MOMOT ESP 26/11/1999 Andorra At.
25 CT23354 ESTEFANIA LLORENTE SABAT ESP 26/12/1989 JA Sabadell
31 CT781 IRATI BLUM ERCORECA ESP 18/9/2008 CA Vic
22 CL85867 JOANA SALVAT COSTA ESP 6/5/2004 CA Granollers
21 CT28475 JUDITH SANCHIS CABALLERO ESP 28/5/2003 CA Granollers
27 CT2272 LARA DE LA HOZ GARCIA ESP 5/4/2004 CA Nou Barris
26 CL11904 LEYRE HERNÁNDEZ LIETOS ESP 17/11/2009 JA Sabadell
17 CT530 MAR SANTANACH PINTO ESP 28/7/2006 Avinent Manresa
19 CAT-3742985-A-N-s MARINA TIBAU SENDRA ESP 6/8/1995 CA Tarragona
23 CT28649 MARTHA VALDEZ PRIETO ESP 19/8/2003 UA Terrassa
18 CT2408 MARTINA RUBIO VARGAS ESP 14/1/2009 Avinent Manresa
24 CL84818 NAYARA BRUGUERAS MARTINEZ ESP 18/2/2006 UA Terrassa
20 CAT-3742996-A-T-s NOA NIN NAVAS ESP 28/8/2009 CA Tarragona
28 CL93809 TAISIJA LOZOVSKA ESP 12/2/2005 CA Nou Barris

JAVELINA FEMENÍ
18 CT1553 AISHA MOHAMMED-MARICHE MARTINEZ ESP 23/9/2004 Avinent Manresa
22 CL95401 ALBA IRIS FIGUEREO MORATA ESP 19/2/2005 CA Granollers
19 CT13219 BARBARA PINTADO DUCH ESP 29/4/1985 CA Tarragona
17 CAT-3756756-A-N-s Camille Jalu FRA 22/12/2006 Avinent Manresa
24 CT1127 CARLA MULLOR BONET ESP 6/4/2005 UA Terrassa
25 CL11903 CLARA PASSARELL VERDAQUER ESP 12/12/2006 JA Sabadell
23 CT1304 IKRAAM EL JED FETHALIA ESP 22/5/2008 UA Terrassa
28 CL15528 IOSUNE LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ ESP 1/3/2006 CA Nou Barris
32 CT2240 JANA PARAREDA GAMERO ESP 18/8/2009 CA Vic
21 CAT-3820737-A-T-s LAIA VIVES GALBANY ESP 7/8/2005 CA Granollers
20 CAT-3742945-A-T-s MARIA ALVAREZ AUNOS ESP 14/8/1996 CA Tarragona
27 CL26120 MARIA MARTIN ESCUDERO ESP 4/5/2001 CA Nou Barris
30 CT2327 MARIA MORATO CAÑABATE AND 27/4/1998 Andorra At.
31 CT41 MIQUELINA GORGALS SABORIT ESP 1/5/2008 CA Vic
29 CAT-3737085-A-N-s NAIA ANGEL ESTEPA ESP 21/9/2009 Andorra At.
26 CT26587 NOAH MARTINEZ SANZ ESP 7/9/2001 JA Sabadell
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4X100  FEMENÍ
CT2328 ETNA POU OLIVE AND 10/3/2009 Andorra At.
CT2331 JANA HERREROS SOLÀ AND 11/3/2009 Andorra At.
CT2329 JANA RODRIGUEZ PRATS AND 13/2/2007 Andorra At.
CT2180 NOA GODOY RIBA ESP 28/1/2009 Andorra At.
CT1491 CARLA ROVIRA OBIOLS ESP 27/11/2008 Avinent Manresa

CAT-3745282-A-N-s ERICKA BADEAU MASERAS FARRE ESP 4/7/2005 Avinent Manresa
IB15643 MARIA QUETGLAS PONCELL ESP 9/5/1995 Avinent Manresa
CL4204 MONTSERRAT FRESNILLO PEREZ ESP 5/5/2010 Avinent Manresa

CAT-3722998-A-N-s ALBA GRAU SUBIRATS ESP 27/9/1996 CA Granollers
CL551 DANIELA SANZ LOS HUERTOS ESP 15/12/2009 CA Granollers

CT2184 JANA UZÑATE GARCIA ESP 2/1/2008 CA Granollers
CL571 MARTINA VENTURA DE PEDRO ESP 5/10/2011 CA Granollers

CL11287 ALEKSA OLANO ONOFRE ESP 2/9/2009 CA Nou Barris
CAT-3820449-A-T-s EDITH OSARU ESP 11/4/2009 CA Nou Barris
CAT-3820108-A-T-s ENOLA GALOIS FRA 21/3/2005 CA Nou Barris

CL10703 PAOLA GUENAGA RAMOS ESP 28/12/2007 CA Nou Barris
CT2176 MARIA ANTONIETTA SALAZAR ITA 3/1/2006 CA Tarragona

CT23556 MIREIA LOPEZ URBANO ESP 7/12/2000 CA Tarragona
CAT-3742994-A-N-s NOA ANTON PATERNA ESP 20/1/2010 CA Tarragona

CT1468 SILVIA VICENTE NAVARRETE ESP 31/7/2007 CA Tarragona
CT60 AFRICA HERNANDEZ PUJOL ESP 4/1/2008 CA Vic

CT2040 AINA GOST ARGEMI ESP 14/11/2008 CA Vic
CL95459 ELIA CANUDAS COLL ESP 21/10/2006 CA Vic

CT768 VINYET GELMA GARROSET ESP 18/7/2008 CA Vic
CT533 FATOUMATA DIALLO CONDE ESP 26/10/2006 JA Sabadell

CT28237 LAURA DELGADO DE TORRES SALA ESP 17/3/2004 JA Sabadell
CL8595 NATALIA CARMONA SÁNCHEZ ESP 14/3/2009 JA Sabadell
CT3092 YAMKE DIABY KABA ESP 21/7/2009 JA Sabadell

CAT-3727102-A-N-s LAIA PONS TORRES ESP 9/4/2005 UA Terrassa
CAT-3776437-A-T-s MARTA GIRONES CASTELLA ESP 16/4/1998 UA Terrassa

CL84818 NAYARA BRUGUERAS MARTINEZ ESP 18/2/2006 UA Terrassa
CAT-3781978-A-T-s ASHLIE PIERRE BAH 02/12/2008 UA Terrassa

4X400 MIXT
CT1520 ALBA VIÑALS CALIXTO AND 1/12/2007 Andorra At.
CT1463 CRISTINA MARTINS PATRICIO AND 1/6/2004 Andorra At.
CT1922 DANEL HERRERO BILBAO ESP 29/5/1995 Andorra At.
CT561 ELOI VILELLA ESCOLANO AND 14/6/2004 Andorra At.

CT2224 ABRIL VALLBONA RAMOS ESP 3/2/2009 Avinent Manresa
CT2734 ALEMU ESTELA SADURNI ESP 26/10/2003 Avinent Manresa

CAT-3745323-A-N-s MARC GARCIA MARTINEZ ESP 24/2/2004 Avinent Manresa
CT28757 XENIA PUBILL MURCIA ESP 26/7/2004 Avinent Manresa
CT29669 PAU PORTET MIRAS ESP 6/5/2005 CA Granollers
CT29638 POL FERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ ESP 15/6/2004 CA Granollers
CL28312 ARNAU SIMON SANCHEZ ESP 5/12/2002 CA Nou Barris
CL13633 ASHLY JULIANA MURCIA HERNANDEZ COL 28/5/2007 CA Nou Barris
CL9053 EMMA MARTIN JIMENEZ ESP 22/7/2008 CA Nou Barris
CL12862 PAU ALCAZAR PERDOMO ESP 18/6/2002 CA Nou Barris

CT152 CLAUDIA MIR CASELLAS ESP 2/8/2003 CA Tarragona
CAT-3742962-A-N-s JOAN MARTORELL ESCOBAR ESP 22/3/2007 CA Tarragona

CT1467 MIREIA REDONDO MENDOZA ESP 10/6/2008 CA Tarragona
CT438 POL AIXALA GUIU ESP 4/12/2004 CA Tarragona
CT2185 ASHRAF GADO IDDRISU ESP 9/5/2008 CA Vic
CT782 ÈLIA VAL PASCUET ESP 3/11/2008 CA Vic

CAT-3755814-A-T-s ISRAEL FERRON MARTINEZ ESP 24/3/2001 CA Vic
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CT1788 QUERALT BARTOLO DIAZ ESP 28/4/2008 CA Vic
CT29664 ORIOL HORNE MIMO ESP 1/10/2004 JA Sabadell

CT846 POL MOLINS RALLO ESP 8/2/2007 JA Sabadell
CAT-3707525-A-N-s MARC ENRIQUE AMADAS ESP 22/2/2008 UA Terrassa

CT1129 MARTINA MIQUEL FOLCH ESP 11/12/2004 UA Terrassa
CL96317 NOAH LORCA SANCHEZ ESP 10/06/2009 UA Terrassa

CAT-3776435-A-T-s BASMA EL ASSAS RBATI ESP 30/09/2009 UA Terrassa


